
2025-2026 Elementary Dual Language Campuses 
75 Two-Way DL Total Programs

2025-2026 Secondary Dual Language Campuses
12 Total Campuses

Two-Way Elementary Schools
Campus Grade Levels Vertical 

Team
Principal Principal Email Address

John Q. Adams Elementary K-5 Samuell Linda Kratzert lkratzert@dallasisd.org
John W. Runyon Elementary K-5 Samuell Yasmeen Leal yleal@dallasisd.org
Pleasant Grove Elementary PreK3-5 Samuell Sharri Thomas-Weaver sweaver@dallasisd.org
Annie Webb Blanton Elementary K-5 Samuell Alicia Iwasko asalinasmendoza@dallasisd.org
Nathaniel Hawthorne Elementary K-5 Samuell Ana Fernández anfernandez@dallasisd.org
Sylvia Mendez CREW Leadership Academy K-5 Samuell Verónica Rubalvaca Hernández vrubalcava@dallasisd.org
San Jacinto Elementary K-5 Samuell Jessie Helms jhelms@dallasisd.org
Thelma E. Page Richardson Elementary K-5 Samuell Adriana González adrgonzalez@dallasisd.org
Kleberg Elementary K-6 Seagoville Rubinna Sánchez rusanchez@dallasisd.org
Seagoville Elementary K-6 Seagoville Katrina Gibson kallen@dallasisd.org

Seagoville North Elementary K-5 Seagoville Lourdes Morales-Figueroa lofigueroa@dallasisd.org
Ebby Halliday Elementary K-6 Seagoville Delia Barajas dbarajas@dallasisd.org
Rufus C. Burleson Elementary K-5 Spruce Mechele Hammonds mhammonds@dallasisd.org
B.H. Macon Elementary PreK4-5 Spruce Jennifer Husband jhusband@dallasisd.org
William M. Anderson Elementary K-5 Spruce Mark Sandoval marksandoval@dallasisd.org
Jesús Moroles Expressive Arts Vanguard K-5 Pinkston Marissa Tavallaee mtavallaee@dallasisd.org
Stevens Park Elementary PreK3-6 Pinkston Ivelisse Ávila iavila@dallasisd.org
N.W. Harllee Early Childhood Center PreK4-2 Roosevelt Quinton Pipkins qpipkins@dallasisd.org
Barbara Jordan Elementary PreK4-4 South Oak Cliff Luis Saucedo lsaucedo@dallasisd.org
Clinton P. Russell Elementary K-5 South Oak Cliff Chara Pace chawright@dallasisd.org
Whitney M. Young, Jr. Elementary K-5 South Oak Cliff Shabranda Mathis smathis@dallasisd.org
J.N. Ervin Elementary PreK3-4 Wilmer-Hutchins Tenisha Allen tehogg@dallasisd.org
T.G. Terry Elementary PreK4-6 Carter Amber Davenport amdavenport@dallasisd.org
John W. Carpenter Elementary K-5 Kimball Monica Tatum mtatum@dallasisd.org
L.O. Donald Elementary K-5 Kimball Keidra Thompkins kbowles@dallasisd.org
Jimmie Tyler Brashear Elementary PreK4-5 Kimball Sonja Barnes sbarnes@dallasisd.org
H.S. Thompson STEAM Academy K-1 Lincoln/Madison Jennifer Atkins jenrhodes@dallasisd.org
Ascher Silberstein Elementary K-5 Skyline Tania Gaytán tgaytan@dallasisd.org
Urban Park STEAM Academy PreK3-4 Skyline Lisa Falcón lfalcon@dallasisd.org
Adelfa B. Callejo Elementary PreK4-4 Skyline Jennifer Sáenz jensaenz@dallasisd.org
Hogg New Tech Center K-5 Adamson Toni Molina tmolina@dallasisd.org
Bishop Arts STEAM Academy PreK3-5 Adamson Chucky Viernes cviernes@dallasisd.org
Mary McLeod Bethune Elementary PreK3-5 Molina Jairo Aparicio japaricio@dallasisd.org
Rosemont Primary-Chris V. Semos Building PreK3-2 Sunset Katie Benningfield kwalantas@dallasisd.org
Rosemont School 3-5 Sunset Stephanie Munves smunves@dallasisd.org
Winnetka Elementary PreK4-5 Sunset Rubidia Jove rjove@dallasisd.org
George Peabody Elementary K-6 Sunset Sherri Rogers-Hall srogershall@dallasisd.org
Trinity Heights Gifted and Talented 2-5 Magnets/Montessori Marquetta Masters magibson@dallasisd.org
School for the Talented and Gifted in Pleasant Grove 4-5 Magnets/Montessori Reymundo Cervantes Guajardo rguajardo@dallasisd.org
Eduardo Mata Montessori PreK3-5 Magnets/Montessori Princess Martínez

Executive Principal
Tameka Middleton-Williams

prrodriguez@dallasisd.org

towilliams@dallasisd.org
Montessori Academy at Onésimo Hernández PreK3-5 Magnets/Montessori Cristina Ibarra

Executive Principal
Tameka Middleton-Williams

cribarra@dallasisd.org

towilliams@dallasisd.org
Downtown Montessori at Ida B. Wells Academy PreK3-5 Magnets/Montessori Ricardo Sánchez Castillo

Executive Principal
Tameka Middleton-Williams

rsanchezcastillo@dallasisd.org

towilliams@dallasisd.org



Buckner Terrace Montessori PreK3-6 Magnets/Montessori Ebonie Lewis
Executive Principal
Tameka Middleton-Williams

eblewis@dallasisd.org

towilliams@dallasisd.org
Edwin J. Kiest Elementary PreK4-6 Bryan Adams Sarah Hafley-Mendoza shafley@dallasisd.org
Alex Sanger Preparatory PreK3-5 Bryan Adams Alexander Merritt almerritt@dallasisd.org
Victor H. Hexter Elementary K Bryan Adams Melinda Smith melismith@dallasisd.org
Martha Turner Reilly Elementary K-6 Bryan Adams Katie Lewis katlewis@dallasisd.org
L.L. Hotchkiss Elementary PreK3-5 Conrad María Puentemejia mpuentemejia@dallasisd.org
Arthur Kramer Elementary PreK4-5 Hillcrest LeAnna Bentley leamiller@dallasisd.org
Preston Hollow Elementary PK3-5 Hillcrest Ginette Peralta Suárez gperaltasuarez@dallasisd.org
Anne Frank Elementary PreK3-5 Hillcrest Beverly Mullins Ford bmullins@dallasisd.org
Mockingbird Elementary K-5 Wilson William Smyth wsmyth@dallasisd.org
Lakewood Elementary K-5 Wilson Brittany Thompson britthompson@dallasisd.org
Geneva Heights Elementary PreK3-5 Wilson Israel Verver iverver@dallasisd.org
William Lipscomb Elementary PreK3-5 Wilson Isaiah Carter iscarter@dallasisd.org
Mount Auburn STEAM Academy K-5 Wilson Ernesto Guevara eguevara@dallasisd.org
Oran M. Roberts Elementary K-5 Wilson Christa Bayson chbayson@dallasisd.org
Stephen C. Foster Elementary K-6 Jefferson Crystal Torres crytorres@dallasisd.org
K.B. Polk Elementary K-5 Jefferson James Wallace jawallace@dallasisd.org
Walnut Hill International Leadership Academy PreK3-5 Jefferson Phillip Meaker pmeaker@dallasisd.org
Maple Lawn Elementary K-5 North Dallas Flor Jacobo fsilva@dallasisd.org
Ben Milam Elementary K-5 North Dallas Reanna Wilborn rwilborn@dallasisd.org
F.P. Caillet Elementary PreK3-6 White Pilar Dávila-López mdavilalopez@dallasisd.org
Prestonwood Montessori at E.D. Walker PreK3-6 White Ashley Toole atoole@dallasisd.org
Tom C. Gooch Elementary K-6 White Pablo Singh psingh@dallasisd.org
Everette Lee DeGolyer Elementary PreK3-6 White Yvette García yvegarcia@dallasisd.org
Harry C. Withers Elementary PreK4-6 White Wendy Miller wrohne@dallasisd.org
Nathan Adams Elementary PK4-6 White Tara Djamat-Dubois tarbrown@dallasisd.org
Jerry R. Junkins Elementary PK3-6 White Ethel Zamora etzamora@dallasisd.org
George H.W. Bush Elementary K-6 White Carol Crowling ccrowling@dallasisd.org
Personalized Learning Preparatory at JW Ray Learning 
Center

PreK4-5 Transformation Ashley Belton asbelton@dallasisd.org

Solar Preparatory School for Girls at James B. Bonham PreK4-5 Transformation Olivia Santos oborrego@dallasisd.org
Solar Preparatory School for Boys at John F. Kennedy PreK4-5 Transformation Eric Martínez Cornejo emartinezcornejo@dallasisd.org
Joseph J. Rhoads Learning Center PreK4 Early Learning Chaundra Macklin cmacklin@dallasisd.org
Arlington Park Early Childhood Center PreK3-PreK4 Early Learning Chaundra Macklin cmacklin@dallasisd.org

Secondary Middle Schools
Campus Grade Levels Vertical Team Principal Principal Email Address

Ann Richards STEAM Academy 6-7 Skyline Christie Samuel cmims@dallasisd.org
Rosemont Upper 6-8 Sunset Stephanie Munves smunves@dallasisd.org
School for the Talented and Gifted in Pleasant Grove 6-8 Magnets/Montessori Reymundo Cervantes Guajardo rguajardo@dallasisd.org
J.L. Long Middle School 6-8 Wilson Kelsey Cronin kcronin@dallasisd.org
L.L. Hotchkiss Elementary 6-7 Conrad María Puentemejia mpuentemejia@dallasisd.org
Alex Sanger Preparatory 6-8 Adams Alexander Merritt almerritt@dallasisd.org
E.D. Walker Middle School 7-8 White Ashley Toole atoole@dallasisd.org
Walnut Hill International Leadership Academy 6-8 Jefferson Phillip Meaker pmeaker@dallasisd.org

Secondary High Schools
High School Campus Grade Levels Vertical Team Principal Principal Email Address

Sunset High School 9-12 Sunset David Lee davilee@dallasisd.org
Woodrow Wilson High School 9-12 Wilson Danielle Petter (Interim) dpetters@dallasisd.org
North Dallas High School 9 North Dallas Joanne Frantzen (Interim) jfrantzen@dallasisd.org
W. T. White High School 9-12 White Beth Wing bwing@dallasisd.org


